 BUSHINGS
SERIES TOS, 750V
         Technical data
Certificate PTB 04 ATEX  1099U
Type of protection II 2G EEx de II
I  M2 EEx de I
Ambient temperature -30°C  to +130°C
Standard EN 50014, EN 50018
Rated current Rated voltage Materials
Type Ih [A] Un [V] Insulating material Post terminal
TOS4.16A.750V 16A 750V Ceramics, C610 CuZn39Pb2
TOS5.25A.750V 25A 750V Ceramics, C610 CuZn39Pb2
TOS6.63A.750V 63A 750V Ceramics, C610 CuZn39Pb2
TOS8.100A.750V 100A 750V Ceramics, C610 CuZn39Pb2
TOS10.160A.750V 160A 750V Ceramics, C610 CuZn39Pb2
TOS12.250A.750V 250A 750V Ceramics, C610 CuZn39Pb2
TOS16.400A.750V 400A 750V Ceramics, C610 E-Cu
TOS20.630A.750V 630A 750V Ceramics, C610 E-Cu
BARTEC VARNOST d.o.o., Cesta 9. avgusta 59, Si 1410 Zagorje ob Savi, Tel: +386 (0)3 56 64 366, Fax: +386 (0)3 56 64 167, www.bartec-varnost.si
       Selection chart – order example
TOS _ . _A .750V - _
                                                          Form
                                             Voltage
                                Current
                        Post terminal diameter
               Type
Order example:
TOS10.160A.750V-F
1/4
 BARTEC VARNOST d.o.o., Cesta 9. avgusta 59, Si 1410 Zagorje ob Savi, Tel: +386 (0)3 56 64 366, Fax: +386 (0)3 56 64 167, www.bartec-varnost.si
                                      Terminals Form A
Type D A B C E F/F1 G Hmax I J K L M N Omax P R Terminals
TOS4.16.750V M16x1,5 81,5 33 48,5 13,4 12/5,5 19,6 18 17 22 2 13,4 M4 M4x10 4 10,7 15,7 1,5-6 mm  2
TOS5.25.750V M18x1,5 87 36 51 16,5 14/5,5 21,9 18 19 22 2 15,4 M5 M5x10 4 11,7 17,7 2,5-10 mm  2
TOS6.63A.750V M20x1,5 93,5 39,5 54 20,3 16/7,6 25,4 18 22 22 2 19,4 M6 M6x10 4 15,1 22,6 2,5-16 mm  2
                  Terminals Form F
Type D A B C E F G Hmax I J K L M N Omax P R Terminals
TOS5.25.750V M18x1,5 83,5 36 47,5 16,5 10 21,9 18 19 22 2 19 M5 M4x12 4 11 15 2,5-25 mm  2